

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

Writ Appeal No.1237 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	06.01.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDJ,J</u> Sri J.V.Siva Sai, learned counsel representing Sri Soora Venkata Sainath, submits that Sri Soora Venkata Sainath, learned counsel has filed vakalat for respondents 6 to 8 and 10 and would be filing counters on their behalf. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the Joint Collector has already issued proceedings for implementation of the orders of the learned Single Judge. In the circumstances, with a view to maintain <i>status-quo</i>, there shall be stay of further proceedings pursuant to the orders of the learned Single Judge, dated 23.11.2022 for a period of six (6) weeks. Post on 20.01.2026. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>TCDJ, J</u> KA	

--	--	--	--